MAY 0.3 200 Form PT 5.95

05-07-2004

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ➪ ➪ ➪ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	9652 are attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Professional Chemicals Corporation	Name: <u>Castle Rock Industries, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	Street Address: <u>1351 W. Stanford Avenue</u> me City: <u>Englewood</u> State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80110</u>
Other Execution Date: April 12, 2004, effective April 2, 20	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): SEI	E ATTACHED
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	ers attached? X Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Craig W. Mueller SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _440.4 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5145	8. Deposit account number: 19-1970
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregover true copy of the original document. Craig W. Mueller Reg. No. 52,055	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy Muella Signature Date
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and document:5_
	with required cover sheet information to: . Patent and Trademark Office nment Recordation Services



Attachment to Recordation of Assignment Cover Sheet Form PTO-1595

Patent No.	Issue Date
6,226,983	5/8/2001
6,182,328	2/6/2001
6,032,326	3/7/2000
5,784,754	7/28/1998
5,657,509	8/19/1997
5,463,791	11/7/1995
5,403,152	4/4/1995
4,991,254	2/12/1991
4,939,808	7/10/1990
RE 37,162	5/8/2001
D361414	8/15/1995

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement is made and entered into as of the 2nd day of April, 2004 by and between Professional Chemicals Corp., an Arizona corporation having a principal place of business at 325 S. Price Road, Chandler, Arizona 85224 (hereinafter "ProChem") and Castle Rock Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1351 W. Stanford Ave., Englewood, Colorado 80110 (hereinafter "Castle Rock").

WHEREAS, ProChem is the owner of all interest in and to certain patents as set forth in Exhibit I of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Castle Rock is desirous of acquiring said interest to the patents identified in Exhibit I;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ProChem does sell, assign and transfer to Castle Rock, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the patents identified in Exhibit I and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications related thereto, all patents and patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the inventions, and all Letters Patents, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the inventions in the United States or any other country and any improvements or modifications of the inventions disclosed in the patents identified in Exhibit I; assigns any right, title or interest in and to the said inventions which has not already been transferred to Castle Rock; warrants that no assignment has been made of the inventions, applications, or patents therefor to a party other than Castle Rock and is under no obligation to make any assignment of the inventions, applications, or patents therefor to any other party; further agrees to cooperate with Castle Rock hereafter in obtaining and sustaining any and all such assigned property and in confirming Castle Rock's exclusive ownership of that assigned property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Dunfamianal Chaminala Companyion

	Professional Chemicals Corporation	
Date: 4-1Z-04	By: Michael 1 Roll	
	Name: Michael J. Roden	
	Title: Vice President of Engineering	

· 1	1		
State of Col	rizona orado)	
County of	Yarapai)	SS.

Before me, the subscriber, a Notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Michael J. Roden, who acknowledged himself to be Vice President of Engineering of Professional Chemicals Corporation, and that he, as such officer being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

AGRICUS SSER	:# #####
THEST	OFFICIAL SEAL
	ANGELA D. INGRAO
81111111111111111111111111111111111111	NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA
	YAWAPAI COUNTY 8
	My Comm. Expires Nov. 27, 2005
Carrie	The second second

Angela Dagra o
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11-27-05

Exhibit I

Patent No.	Issue Date	Ref. No.
6,226,983	5/8/2001	2651PC-291
6,182,328	2/6/2001	2651PC-292
6,032,326	3/7/2000	2651PC-289
5,784,754	7/28/1998	2651PC-286
5,657,509	8/19/1997	2651PC-288
5,463,791	11/7/1995	2651PC-290
5,403,152	4/4/1995	2651PC-287
5,033,264	7/23/1991	2651PC-295
4,991,254	2/12/1991	2651PC-285
4,939,808	7/10/1990	2651PC-284
RE 37,162	5/8/2001	2651PC-295
D361414	8/15/1995	2651PC-293

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 05/03/2004